BIKE

GRAND / MINI SLAM CHALLENGE RIDE EVENT5 100km/200km
ECHUNGA MEMORIAL HALL - 23 ADELAIDE RD ECHUNGA
GRAND SLAM  200km (approx) - Loops L and 2 MINI SLAM 100km (approx) Loops 1 or 2

Note! If riding MINI SLAM Loop 2 only, start from 9:30am NO LATER THAN 10:30am.
If riding both loops, you must start the second loop NO LATER THAN 11:45am.

LOOP 1

Turn LEFT from Hall into Adelaide Rd. towards Mylor. 0.0 0.0
In Mylor turn LEFT into Stock Rd 8.0 8.0
Turn RIGHT into Aldgate Valley Rd. to Aldgate 0.2 8.2
Turn LEFT at ‘T’ junction into Strathalbyn Rd Aldgate 5.2 13.4
Turn RIGHT at roundabout (Aldgate Pump Hotel) into Mt. Barker Rd to Bridgewater 0.3 13.7
Turn LEFT into Carey Gully Rd (opposite Bridgewater Oval) 2.3 16.0
(CAUTION RAILWAY CROSSING) 0.5 16.5
Turn RIGHT at ‘T’ junction into Rangeview Rd. to Carey Gully . 4.6 211
Turn RIGHT at “T” junction into Greenhill Rd. towards Balhannah 13 224
Turn LEFT into Deviation Rd. to Forest Range 0.4 22.8
Turn RIGHT at Crossroad in Forest Range to Lenswood (CAUTION) 44 27.2
Continue through Lenswood to Lobethal 49 321
Continue through Lobethal towards Mt Torrens 5.3 374
Turn RIGHT into Onkaparinga Valley Rd towards Woodside 5.8 43.2
Through Charleston and turn LEFT at Roundabout into Quarry Rd 5.5 48.7
Turn RIGHT at crossroad into Ridge Rd to Woodside 1.2 49.9
Turn RIGHT at ‘T’ junction into Tolmer Rd, Woodside 3.0 52.9
Turn LEFT at crossroad into Nairne Rd (REFRESHMENT STOP) 0.4 53.3
Through Inverbackie turn LEFT into Military Rd to Brukunga 53 58.6
Through Brukunga to Nairne 6.8 65.4
In Nairne Turn RIGHT to Littlehampton 5.7 711
(CAUTION RAILWAY CROSSING) 0.5 71.6
In Littlehampton turn RIGHT at roundabout into Junction Rd, to Balhannah 43 75.9
(CAUTION RAILWAY CROSSING) 2.3 78.2
In Balhannah STRAIGHT AHEAD into Jones Rd towards Hahndorf 4.6 82.8
Turn RIGHT into Johnson Rd 2.0 84.8
Turn LEFT at ‘T’ junction into Onkaparinga Valley Rd towards Verdun 2.0 86.8
Turn LEFT into Ambleside Rd towards Hahndorf 1.0 87.8
Turn RIGHT at ‘T’ junction into Main Rd Hahndorf towards Verdun 1.2 89.0
Turn LEFT into River Rd. to Mylor 1.0 90.0
Turn LEFT at “T” junction in Mylor to Echunga 5.6 95.6
In Echunga turn RIGHT into Hall and Finish 6.5 102.1

CONGRATULATIONS -THIS CONCLUDES LOOP 1 OF THE GRAND/MINI SLAM RIDE.

LOOP 2

Turn LEFT from Hall into Adelaide Rd. then LEFT into Battunga Rd towards Meadows 0.0 0.0
Turn LEFT into Kondoparinga Rd to Meadows 6.1 6.1
Turn LEFT at ‘T’ junction in Meadows towards Goolwa 3.9 10.0
Veer RIGHT into Goolwa Rd. to Bull Creek and Ashbourne 0.7 10.7
Turn LEFT in Ashbourne to Strathalbyn 12.2 229
Turn LEFT at “T” junction into West Terrace Strathalbyn 12.3 35.2
Turn RIGHT at crossroad into North Parade 0.3 355
Turn LEFT at ‘T” junction continue into Nth Parade and Adelaide Rd 0.6 36.1
Turn RIGHT at Roundabout into East Terrace. 0.3 36.4
(CAUTION RAILWAY CROSSING) 0.8 37.2
Turn LEFT at Roundabout into Callington Rd. to Woodchester 0.1 37.3
Turn RIGHT at Crossroad in Woodchester to Callington 9.0 46.3
Over Freeway and turn LEFT into Bridge St Callington 13.0 59.3
Over Bridge and turn RIGHT at crossroad into Montifore St and Callington Rd 0.3 59.6
Callington Oval. (REFRESHMENT STOP) 0.4 60.0
(CAUTION RAILWAY CROSSING) 0.3 60.3
Turn LEFT at ‘T’ junction to Kanmantoo 0.4 60.7
Through Kanmantoo towards Dawsley and Nairne 48 65.5
Through Nairne towards Littlehampton 13.4 78.9
(CAUTION RAILWAY CROSSING ) 0.5 794
In Littlehampton turn RIGHT at roundabout into Junction Rd. to Balhannah 43 83.7
(CAUTION RAILWAY CROSSING) 2.3 86.0
In Balhannah STRAIGHT AHEAD into Jones Rd towards Hahndorf 4.6 90.6
Turn RIGHT into Johnson Rd 2.0 92.6
Turn LEFT at “T” junction into Onkaparinga Rd towards Verdun 2.0 94.6
Turn LEFT into Ambleside Rd 1.0 95.6
Turn RIGHT at ‘T’ junction into Main Rd. Hahndorf 1.2 96.8
Turn LEFT into River Rd. to Mylor 1.0 97.8
Turn LEFT at ‘T’ junction in Mylor to Echunga 5.6 103.4
In Echunga turn RIGHT into Hall and Finish 6.5 109.9

CONGRATULATIONS THIS CONCLUDES LOOP 2 OF THE GRAND/MINI SLAM RIDE

Bicycle SA Emergency Telephone Nos.
0407 600 326 (Base) 0438 438 846 (Sag Wagon)

Map Ref. GS 100-200-23 Echunga.



